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Coupe du Québec senior 2024
Peps- Université Laval, 28-11- - 1-12-2024

Event 24 Men, 800m Freestyle Open
2024-11-30 - 10:19 Alternance femme-homme; Alternating women-men Results
Canadian Senior Records 7:38.44 COCHRANE, Ryan ISC Doha (QAT) 2014-12-07
Canadian Age Group Records 15 - 17 7:50.57 PRATT, Alexander CASC Toronto 2017-12-17
Canadian Age Group Records 13 - 14 8:05.12 KIM, Laon HYACK Toronto 2022-12-16
Canadian Age Group Records 11 - 12 8:52.66 HUANG, Peter HYACK Kamloops 2018-03-04
Quebec Provincial Senior Records 7:52.08 BARBEAU, Timothé NN Toronto 2023-12-14
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records (until July 2024) 15 - 177:58.16 BROWN, Eric PCSC Toronto 2019-12-13
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records (until July 2024) 13 - 148:20.94 DUBORD, Marshal PPO Nepean 2013-02-28
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records (until July 2024) - 129:13.76 BARRETTE, Simon CNHR Montreal 2010-11-26

Coupe Senior- 18 + 18 + 50m: 10:18.59 - 25m: 10:00.03  /  Coupe Senior- Ouvert 50m: 9:16.99 - 25m: 9:00.28
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts

1. PAULINS, Sebastian 26 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 7:51.12 817
Record provincial québécois sénior ?

100m: 55.92 55.92 300m: 2:54.89 59.75 500m: 4:53.00 58.88 700m: 6:52.52 59.90
200m: 1:55.14 59.22 400m: 3:54.12 59.23 600m: 5:52.62 59.62 800m: 7:51.12 58.60

2. BARBEAU, Timothe 19 Neptune Natation 7:57.21 786
100m: 56.37 56.37 300m: 2:55.93 1:00.37 500m: 4:56.86 1:00.07 700m: 6:57.95 1:00.45
200m: 1:55.56 59.19 400m: 3:56.79 1:00.86 600m: 5:57.50 1:00.64 800m: 7:57.21 59.26

3. FONSECA, Simon 16 Camo 8:07.25 738
100m: 56.72 56.72 300m: 2:56.91 1:00.38 500m: 5:00.80 1:02.42 700m: 7:06.52 1:02.65
200m: 1:56.53 59.81 400m: 3:58.38 1:01.47 600m: 6:03.87 1:03.07 800m: 8:07.25 1:00.73

4. LAFONTAINE-GIGUERE, Laurier 19 Neptune Natation 8:07.94 735
100m: 57.41 57.41 300m: 3:01.34 1:02.23 500m: 5:05.37 1:01.78 700m: 7:08.57 1:01.55
200m: 1:59.11 1:01.70 400m: 4:03.59 1:02.25 600m: 6:07.02 1:01.65 800m: 8:07.94 59.37

5. VOLODIN, Artiom 21 McGILL 8:09.02 730
100m: 58.66 58.66 300m: 3:03.09 1:02.32 500m: 5:07.65 1:02.07 700m: 7:10.51 1:00.54
200m: 2:00.77 1:02.11 400m: 4:05.58 1:02.49 600m: 6:09.97 1:02.32 800m: 8:09.02 58.51

6. RUSU, Eduard-Daniel 17 Camo 8:14.13 708
100m: 58.28 58.28 300m: 3:02.50 1:02.42 500m: 5:07.65 1:02.72 700m: 7:13.79 1:02.84
200m: 2:00.08 1:01.80 400m: 4:04.93 1:02.43 600m: 6:10.95 1:03.30 800m: 8:14.13 1:00.34

7. QUEVEDO, Zergio 19 Neptune Natation 8:16.93 696
100m: 58.58 58.58 300m: 3:04.70 1:02.99 500m: 5:11.00 1:02.46 700m: 7:15.89 1:02.72
200m: 2:01.71 1:03.13 400m: 4:08.54 1:03.84 600m: 6:13.17 1:02.17 800m: 8:16.93 1:01.04

8. DUFFY, Edouard 19 Camo 8:21.65 676
100m: 57.78 57.78 300m: 3:04.92 1:04.01 500m: 5:12.36 1:03.93 700m: 7:19.68 1:03.67
200m: 2:00.91 1:03.13 400m: 4:08.43 1:03.51 600m: 6:16.01 1:03.65 800m: 8:21.65 1:01.97

9. LACASSE, Philippe 21 Usher 8:22.03 675
100m: 1:00.57 1:00.57 300m: 3:06.06 1:02.94 500m: 5:12.10 1:03.11 700m: 7:19.27 1:03.58
200m: 2:03.12 1:02.55 400m: 4:08.99 1:02.93 600m: 6:15.69 1:03.59 800m: 8:22.03 1:02.76

10. TRUDEL, Renaud 17 Camo 8:23.57 669
100m: 57.96 57.96 300m: 3:03.38 1:02.91 500m: 5:11.30 1:04.34 700m: 7:20.51 1:04.50
200m: 2:00.47 1:02.51 400m: 4:06.96 1:03.58 600m: 6:16.01 1:04.71 800m: 8:23.57 1:03.06

11. CORTEZ, David 17 Camo 8:24.66 664
100m: 59.19 59.19 300m: 3:06.43 1:03.75 500m: 5:15.01 1:04.29 700m: 7:24.05 1:04.50
200m: 2:02.68 1:03.49 400m: 4:10.72 1:04.29 600m: 6:19.55 1:04.54 800m: 8:24.66 1:00.61

12. PARR, Finnegan 18 Camo 8:27.33 654
100m: 1:00.76 1:00.76 300m: 3:09.34 1:04.56 500m: 5:17.58 1:03.34 700m: 7:24.73 1:03.70
200m: 2:04.78 1:04.02 400m: 4:14.24 1:04.90 600m: 6:21.03 1:03.45 800m: 8:27.33 1:02.60
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Coupe du Québec senior 2024
Peps- Université Laval, 28-11- - 1-12-2024

Event 24, Men, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank Age Time Pts

13. SCHAEPPER, Jordan 17 Swim Ontario 8:28.51 649
100m: 57.18 57.18 300m: 3:02.26 1:03.18 500m: 5:11.38 1:04.58 700m: 7:22.18 1:05.86
200m: 1:59.08 1:01.90 400m: 4:06.80 1:04.54 600m: 6:16.32 1:04.94 800m: 8:28.51 1:06.33

14. MATZ, Ethan T 17 Milton Marlin Swim Team 8:29.88 644
100m: 1:00.08 1:00.08 300m: 3:09.38 1:04.97 500m: 5:19.36 1:04.75 700m: 7:28.47 1:04.37
200m: 2:04.41 1:04.33 400m: 4:14.61 1:05.23 600m: 6:24.10 1:04.74 800m: 8:29.88 1:01.41

15. HADDALLAH, Mohamed Malik 17 Neptune Natation 8:30.99 640
100m: 1:02.42 1:02.42 300m: 3:11.95 1:04.97 500m: 5:20.78 1:03.82 700m: 7:29.17 1:04.07
200m: 2:06.98 1:04.56 400m: 4:16.96 1:05.01 600m: 6:25.10 1:04.32 800m: 8:30.99 1:01.82

16. BONGERS, Nils 22 Rouge et Or universitaire 8:31.32 639
100m: 1:01.21 1:01.21 300m: 3:09.72 1:04.38 500m: 5:18.09 1:03.67 700m: 7:28.76 1:05.68
200m: 2:05.34 1:04.13 400m: 4:14.42 1:04.70 600m: 6:23.08 1:04.99 800m: 8:31.32 1:02.56

17. MORIN, William 19 Camo 8:31.34 639
100m: 58.98 58.98 300m: 3:05.78 1:03.92 500m: 5:16.30 1:05.28 700m: 7:28.28 1:05.99
200m: 2:01.86 1:02.88 400m: 4:11.02 1:05.24 600m: 6:22.29 1:05.99 800m: 8:31.34 1:03.06

18. VENDITTI, Marcus 15 Bbf 8:31.38 638
100m: 1:00.59 1:00.59 300m: 3:10.38 1:04.96 500m: 5:20.04 1:04.86 700m: 7:29.00 1:04.12
200m: 2:05.42 1:04.83 400m: 4:15.18 1:04.80 600m: 6:24.88 1:04.84 800m: 8:31.38 1:02.38

19. VERDON, Laurent 18 Mustang Boucherville 8:32.16 636
100m: 59.20 59.20 300m: 3:08.67 1:05.23 500m: 5:19.50 1:05.40 700m: 7:30.11 1:05.34
200m: 2:03.44 1:04.24 400m: 4:14.10 1:05.43 600m: 6:24.77 1:05.27 800m: 8:32.16 1:02.05

20. EL OUAHDANI, Rayan 16 Neptune Natation 8:34.02 629
100m: 1:00.52 1:00.52 300m: 3:10.47 1:05.01 500m: 5:20.62 1:05.04 700m: 7:31.07 1:05.75
200m: 2:05.46 1:04.94 400m: 4:15.58 1:05.11 600m: 6:25.32 1:04.70 800m: 8:34.02 1:02.95

21. CABANA, Clement 16 Samak 8:34.58 627
100m: 1:02.25 1:02.25 300m: 3:12.59 1:05.11 500m: 5:21.49 1:04.27 700m: 7:31.45 1:04.98
200m: 2:07.48 1:05.23 400m: 4:17.22 1:04.63 600m: 6:26.47 1:04.98 800m: 8:34.58 1:03.13

22. ROUKEMA, Ivan 15 Samak 8:37.20 617
100m: 1:01.54 1:01.54 300m: 3:12.38 1:05.94 500m: 5:23.58 1:05.43 700m: 7:34.24 1:05.06
200m: 2:06.44 1:04.90 400m: 4:18.15 1:05.77 600m: 6:29.18 1:05.60 800m: 8:37.20 1:02.96

23. VANDERSTEEN, Torren 19 McGILL 8:38.90 611
100m: 1:00.28 1:00.28 300m: 3:09.00 1:04.85 500m: 5:20.99 1:06.32 700m: 7:34.91 1:06.66
200m: 2:04.15 1:03.87 400m: 4:14.67 1:05.67 600m: 6:28.25 1:07.26 800m: 8:38.90 1:03.99

24. LEVESQUE, Vincent 18 Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 8:39.71 608
100m: 1:02.66 1:02.66 300m: 3:14.73 1:05.90 500m: 5:25.99 1:05.32 700m: 7:37.40 1:05.09
200m: 2:08.83 1:06.17 400m: 4:20.67 1:05.94 600m: 6:32.31 1:06.32 800m: 8:39.71 1:02.31

25. GOSTLIN, Misha 15 Mississauga Aquatic Club 8:39.80 608
100m: 1:00.63 1:00.63 300m: 3:11.11 1:05.63 500m: 5:23.90 1:06.74 700m: 7:36.19 1:05.74
200m: 2:05.48 1:04.85 400m: 4:17.16 1:06.05 600m: 6:30.45 1:06.55 800m: 8:39.80 1:03.61

26. D'AMOUR, Louis-Thomas 18 Camo 8:41.78 601
100m: 1:01.19 1:01.19 300m: 3:11.17 1:05.42 500m: 5:23.40 1:06.14 700m: 7:37.57 1:07.31
200m: 2:05.75 1:04.56 400m: 4:17.26 1:06.09 600m: 6:30.26 1:06.86 800m: 8:41.78 1:04.21

27. TANGANELLI, Joao Gabriel 16 Neptune Natation 8:46.92 584
100m: 1:01.20 1:01.20 300m: 3:12.58 1:06.01 500m: 5:26.59 1:07.53 700m: 7:41.94 1:08.07
200m: 2:06.57 1:05.37 400m: 4:19.06 1:06.48 600m: 6:33.87 1:07.28 800m: 8:46.92 1:04.98

28. BIROLLEAU-SGARD, Charly 14 Natation Gatineau 8:50.05 573
100m: 1:01.88 1:01.88 300m: 3:16.22 1:07.14 500m: 5:31.44 1:07.17 700m: 7:46.14 1:07.17
200m: 2:09.08 1:07.20 400m: 4:24.27 1:08.05 600m: 6:38.97 1:07.53 800m: 8:50.05 1:03.91
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Coupe du Québec senior 2024
Peps- Université Laval, 28-11- - 1-12-2024

Event 24, Men, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank Age Time Pts

29. JONES, Emile-Olivier 15 Natation Gatineau 8:51.85 568
100m: 1:03.10 1:03.10 300m: 3:17.49 1:07.28 500m: 5:33.70 1:08.52 700m: 7:48.35 1:07.03
200m: 2:10.21 1:07.11 400m: 4:25.18 1:07.69 600m: 6:41.32 1:07.62 800m: 8:51.85 1:03.50

30. CORTEZ, Matthew 15 Camo 8:53.01 564
100m: 1:00.84 1:00.84 300m: 3:14.96 1:07.86 500m: 5:31.19 1:08.48 700m: 7:46.60 1:07.60
200m: 2:07.10 1:06.26 400m: 4:22.71 1:07.75 600m: 6:39.00 1:07.81 800m: 8:53.01 1:06.41

31. VALLIERES, Eloi 19 Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 8:54.32 560
100m: 1:02.63 1:02.63 300m: 3:17.72 1:07.53 500m: 5:33.50 1:08.02 700m: 7:48.74 1:07.24
200m: 2:10.19 1:07.56 400m: 4:25.48 1:07.76 600m: 6:41.50 1:08.00 800m: 8:54.32 1:05.58

32. BELANGER, Eliot 16 Riverains 8:54.36 560
100m: 1:02.79 1:02.79 300m: 3:18.65 1:08.39 500m: 5:35.64 1:08.80 700m: 7:50.98 1:07.11
200m: 2:10.26 1:07.47 400m: 4:26.84 1:08.19 600m: 6:43.87 1:08.23 800m: 8:54.36 1:03.38

33. FORTIN, Ludovic 15 Riverains 8:54.76 558
100m: 1:02.85 1:02.85 300m: 3:18.55 1:07.72 500m: 5:34.50 1:08.28 700m: 7:50.14 1:07.74
200m: 2:10.83 1:07.98 400m: 4:26.22 1:07.67 600m: 6:42.40 1:07.90 800m: 8:54.76 1:04.62

34. DUREAU, Alexandre 16 Riverains 8:54.88 558
100m: 1:02.74 1:02.74 300m: 3:18.25 1:08.34 500m: 5:34.28 1:08.21 700m: 7:50.03 1:07.48
200m: 2:09.91 1:07.17 400m: 4:26.07 1:07.82 600m: 6:42.55 1:08.27 800m: 8:54.88 1:04.85

35. LEVAC, Philippe 18 Sher 8:56.77 552
100m: 1:01.59 1:01.59 300m: 3:14.97 1:07.03 500m: 5:31.84 1:08.94 700m: 7:50.66 1:09.58
200m: 2:07.94 1:06.35 400m: 4:22.90 1:07.93 600m: 6:41.08 1:09.24 800m: 8:56.77 1:06.11

36. NEWMAN, Elliot 17 Bbf 9:00.24 541
100m: 1:01.98 1:01.98 300m: 3:15.99 1:07.47 500m: 5:33.25 1:08.80 700m: 7:51.77 1:09.45
200m: 2:08.52 1:06.54 400m: 4:24.45 1:08.46 600m: 6:42.32 1:09.07 800m: 9:00.24 1:08.47

37. GUY, Thomas 17 Riverains 9:01.48 538
100m: 1:01.18 1:01.18 300m: 3:15.44 1:07.80 500m: 5:33.31 1:09.15 700m: 7:53.41 1:09.80
200m: 2:07.64 1:06.46 400m: 4:24.16 1:08.72 600m: 6:43.61 1:10.30 800m: 9:01.48 1:08.07

38. GOULET, Sedrik 16 Neptune Natation 9:01.81 537
100m: 1:04.21 1:04.21 300m: 3:20.45 1:08.29 500m: 5:38.20 1:09.07 700m: 7:55.38 1:08.70
200m: 2:12.16 1:07.95 400m: 4:29.13 1:08.68 600m: 6:46.68 1:08.48 800m: 9:01.81 1:06.43


